
College of Southern Idaho () -vs- Mesa CC ()
11/01/19 at Mesa, Ariz.

 
 

 
 
College of Southern Idaho 78

Mesa CC 71

Date: 11/01/19
Time: 11 a.m.
Site: Mesa, Ariz.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
College of Southern Idaho 30 48 78
Mesa CC 32 39 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hood, Mike * 30 8-17 4-9 7-8 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 2 27
5 Barnett, Maurice * 30 7-17 2-3 0-1 4-7 11 4 2 3 3 2 16
1 McHugh, Kendall * 30 3-11 0-6 5-6 1-3 4 4 3 3 1 0 11
25 Kabeya, Nehemie * 25 2-6 0-0 1-3 4-6 10 5 0 2 1 0 5
11 Smith, Stevie * 20 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 1 5
23 Ruai, Jackson 25 2-2 0-0 2-6 2-10 12 0 4 2 1 1 6
24 Reynoso-Jimenez, Seb 12 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 6
2 Dut, Deng 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
15 Storms, Sawyer 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 0

Totals - 200 28-68 6-22 16-27 15-39 54 26 11 20 8 9 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-68   41.2 % 6-22   27.3 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Billingsley, Rajhan * 0 6-15 2-6 1-1 1-5 6 0 1 3 0 1 15
5 Burries, BJ * 0 3-11 2-7 4-6 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 12
15 Burist, Cameron * 0 5-7 2-2 0-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 12
4 Jok, Jok * 0 3-6 0-0 5-5 1-4 5 0 0 2 3 0 11
24 Coray, Carter * 0 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Matthews, Amaury 0 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Gonzalez, Donte 0 1-5 0-2 4-5 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
22 Maggi, Dane 0 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
2 Naser, Samer 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Saucedo, Carlos 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 0 23-63 7-23 18-26 8-23 31 0 5 12 3 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-63   36.5 % 7-23   30.4 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 30

Mesa CC 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hood, Mike 30 8-17 4-9 7-8 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 2 27
5 Barnett, Maurice 30 7-17 2-3 0-1 4-7 11 4 2 3 3 2 16
1 McHugh, Kendall 30 3-11 0-6 5-6 1-3 4 4 3 3 1 0 11
25 Kabeya, Nehemie 25 2-6 0-0 1-3 4-6 10 5 0 2 1 0 5
11 Smith, Stevie 20 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 1 5
23 Ruai, Jackson 25 2-2 0-0 2-6 2-10 12 0 4 2 1 1 6
24 Reynoso-Jimenez, Seb 12 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 4 0 3 0 1 6
2 Dut, Deng 20 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
15 Storms, Sawyer 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 0

Totals 200 28-68 6-22 16-27 15-39 54 26 11 20 8 9 78
41.2 % 27.3 % 59.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Billingsley, Rajhan 0 6-15 2-6 1-1 1-5 6 0 1 3 0 1 15
5 Burries, BJ 0 3-11 2-7 4-6 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 12
15 Burist, Cameron 0 5-7 2-2 0-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 12
4 Jok, Jok 0 3-6 0-0 5-5 1-4 5 0 0 2 3 0 11
24 Coray, Carter 0 2-6 0-0 2-3 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Matthews, Amaury 0 3-6 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 Gonzalez, Donte 0 1-5 0-2 4-5 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
22 Maggi, Dane 0 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2
2 Naser, Samer 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Saucedo, Carlos 0 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 0 23-63 7-23 18-26 8-23 31 0 5 12 3 3 71
36.5 % 30.4 % 69.2 %



Second Half Box Score
College of Southern Idaho 48

Mesa CC 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Hood, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Barnett, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 McHugh, Kendall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kabeya, Nehemie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Smith, Stevie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ruai, Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reynoso-Jimenez, Seb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dut, Deng 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Storms, Sawyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-68 6-22 16-27 15-39 54 26 11 20 8 9 78
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Billingsley, Rajhan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Burries, BJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Burist, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jok, Jok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Coray, Carter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matthews, Amaury 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gonzalez, Donte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Maggi, Dane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Naser, Samer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Saucedo, Carlos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 23-63 7-23 18-26 8-23 31 0 5 12 3 3 71
NaN NaN NaN


